



O.P.(TM) Nos.3 to 6 of 2024,
8 of 2024 to 18 of 2024 & 53 of 2024
and
(TM) A No.79 of 2024

ABDUL QUDDHOSE, J

WEB COPY

Learned counsel for petitioner, on instructions, would submit that the petitioner is not going to let in oral evidence. The said submission is recorded.

2. Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to get instructions as to whether the respondents are going to let in oral evidence or not.

3. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents in respect of O.P.(TM) No.53 of 2024.

Post the matter for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents on 07.12.2024.

03.12.2024

gm