



**O.P. (TM) Nos.3 to 6 of 2024,
8 of 2024 to 18 of 2024 & 53 of 2024
and
(TM) A. No.79 of 2024**

WEB COPY

ABDUL QUDDHOSE, J.

Both the learned counsels would submit that the earlier Affidavit of Admission / Denial of documents filed by the respective parties in O.P. (TM) Nos.3 to 6 of 2024, 8 of 2024 to 18 of 2024 shall be adopted for O.P. (TM) No.53 of 2024 as well. The said statement is recorded. However both the learned counsels seek time to get instructions as to whether they are desirous of letting in oral evidence.

Post the matter on **28.01.2025**.

17.12.2024

vsi2