



**OP (TM) Nos.3 to 6 of 2024,
8 to 18 of 2024 and
53 of 2024
and
(TM) A. No.79 of 2024**

WEB COPY

ABDUL QUDDHOSE, J.

The learned counsel for the contesting respondents in all these O.P.s seek time to file an application raising preliminary issue with regard to the maintainability of these petitions on the ground that no leave was obtained by the petitioner before the Civil Court in Bangalore before approaching this Court to file these rectification petitions.

2. Insofar as the main O.P.s are concerned, pleadings are complete.

3. In case, no applications are filed questioning of maintainability of these petitions on or before the next hearing by the contesting respondents, the main O.P. will be taken up for final disposal on **18.02.2025.**

28.01.2025

vsi2