



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 22.04.2026

WEB COPY

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

OP(TM) Nos. 3 to 6, 8 to 18 & 53 of 2024
and (TM)A.Nos. 79 of 2024 & 50 of 2025

OP(TM)/3 to 6, 8 to 18, 53 of 2024 & (TM)A/79/2024:

Stove Kraft Limited

An Indian Company, Rep by its Authorized Signatory, Having its Registered
Office at No.81/1, Medamaranhalli, Harohalli, Kanakapura Taluk,
Ramnagara District 562112

... Petitioner in all OP's

... Applicant in (TM)A/79/2024

-VS-

The Registrar of Trademarks

The Trademark Registry, Intellectual Property Rights Building,
Industrial Estate, SIDCO RMD, Godown area, GST Road,
Guindy, Chennai 600032 and another

... Respondents in all OP's and (TM)A/79/2024

(TM)A/50/2025:

Sree Mukesh Marketing

Represented by one of its partner Mr. Kalpesh A Jain
Having its Registered office at No.1, Raja Annamalai Road,
Purasawalkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600 084

... Applicant

-VS-



Stove Kraft Limited
Represented by Authorised Signatory Ms. Sushmita Das,
No.81/1, Medamaranhalli, Harohalli, Kanakapura Taluk, Ramnagara District
562112 and another
... Respondents

In all OPs.

For Petitioner : Mr.M.S.Bharath

For Respondents : Mr.K.Subbu Ranga Bharathi, CGSC for R1

Ms.S.Shruthi for Mr. Arun C.Mohan for R2

COMMON ORDER

Parties have agreed to and submitted a common proposed schedule for recording evidence and for further proceedings. In view thereof, the following schedule is fixed for a joint trial in all these rectification petitions:

<i>Sl.No.</i>	<i>Activities</i>	<i>Date</i>
1.	Service of proof affidavits by both parties	On or before 05.06.2026
2.	Chief-examination of P.W.1	08.06.2026 & 09.06.2026
3.	Cross-examination of P.W.1	10.06.2026 to 12.06.2026
4.	Chief-examination of the 2 nd respondent's witness	22.06.2026 & 23.06.2026
5.	Cross-examination of the 2 nd respondent's witness	24.06.2026 to 01.07.2026



WEB COPY

2. List the matter before learned Additional Master No.II on 08.06.2026 for recording evidence in accordance with the above schedule.

3. List the matter before this Court on 15.07.2026 for filing written arguments.

22.04.2026

kj



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

kj

OP(TM) Nos. 3 to 6, 8 to 18 & 53 of 2024
and (TM)A.Nos. 79 of 2024 & 50 of 2025

22.04.2026